SD231024-006 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1#85368

sample Strawberry Colada Dope Rope

Sample ID SD231024-006 (79534)
Tested for Indacloud

Sampled -

Analyses executed CAN+

CAN+ - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 26, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

Cannabidivarin (CBDV)
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)
Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
Cannabinol (CBN)
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)
Cannabicyclol (CBL)
Cannabichromene (CBC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
Total THC (THCa * 0.877 + AITHC )
Total THC + ABTHC (THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + ABTHC )
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD)

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total Cannabinoids

Ul Unidentified
ID Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

LOQ Limit of Quantification
<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Pharm

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN

2T report shal not be
an a8 " BGsie
Pass/Fail evalvation uless mu.(mu required by federal,state of local laws and Aes

LoD
mg/g
0.039
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.003
0.004
0.002
0.002
0.001

Received Oct 23,2023

mors

016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016

PJLA

Matrix Edible (Other Cannabis Good)

Reported Oct 26, 2023
Unit Mass (g) 32.0803

Re;ull ',‘:;‘g "ﬁ;/s‘tjl’l‘t“ Sample photography
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND

014 137 4395
040 400 12832
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
014 137 43.95
054 537 17227
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
054 537 17227
Acc. #85368

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
d except in full, without the wr)

fndicated otherwiss. When

6 Pass/Fal si

roval of the lob, This report i for jaformational purposes onl uld notbe,ysed to dognose, treat or
o ha ot SRt BE o B o TR T e s 8 o MRS e egufed
becn reporied on the certficate of aNaILsis. Measurement of UnCertainty i GVaIGBIE Upon Feques

vent any disease. R
"or the tustomer 10

uits are only for sor
e in compliance: Tt

QA Testing

Authorized Signature

Bhanden, Stakrh

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 26 Oct 2023 1112:16 -0700

e

les ond batches Indicated. Results are
measurement of uncertainty 1 not inc

SDPharmLabs

[SBedRe



