## PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

## Sample Strawberry Colada Dope Rope



Sample ID SD231024-006 (79534)		Matrix Edible (Other Cannabis Good)	Matrix Edible (Other Cannabis Good)		
Tested for Indacloud					
Sampled -	Received Oct 23, 2023	Reported Oct 26, 2023			
Analyses executed CAN+		Unit Mass (g) 32.0803			

## CAN+ - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 26, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001 The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannobinoid analysis is approximately 3.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte	LOD mg/g	LOQ mg/g	Result %	Result mg/g	Result mg/Unit
Cannabidivarin (CBDV)	0.039	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabigerol (CBG)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabidiol (CBD)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabinol (CBN)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (Δ9-THC)	0.003	0.16	0.14	1.37	43.95
Δ8-tetrahydrocannabinol (Δ8-THC)	0.004	0.16	0.40	4.00	128.32
Cannabicyclol (CBL)	0.002	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabichromene (CBC)	0.002	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)	0.001	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Total THC (THCa * 0.877 + △9THC)			0.14	1.37	43.95
Total THC + $\triangle$ 8THC (THCa * 0.877 + $\triangle$ 9THC + $\triangle$ 8THC)			0.54	5.37	172.27
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD)			ND	ND	ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG)			ND	ND	ND
Total Cannabinoids			0.54	5.37	172.27



Sample photography





Authorized Signature

Brandon Starr

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager Thu, 26 Oct 2023 11:12:16 -0700



PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

This report shift not be regarded engel in full, whiten the written approved of the list. This report is for informational purposes only and whiten the uniform approved of the list. This report is for informational purposes only and whiten the uniform approved of the list. This report is for informational purposes only and whiten the list of the purpose of the list. This report is for informational purposes only and whiten the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for informational purposes only and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the list. This report is for information and in the